

Contra Costa Justice for All (CCJFA) is searching for an Official Logo!

The competition is open to everyone and the winning design will be used as the official logo of CCJFA! The winner will receive two tickets to CCCBA's 90th Anniversary Gala Celebration on April 13, 2024 at the Blackhawk Museum in Danville and be recognized at the Gala when the logo is revealed.

MORE INFORMATION WWW.CCCBA.ORG READ THE
OFFICIAL RULES
AND GUIDELINES

DUE DATE February 2, 2024

LET YOUR CREATIVITY SHINE!

Contra Costa Justice for All is the new 501C3 sister organization of the Contra Costa County Bar Association

Contra Costa Justice For All

Logo Competition

Calling all Artists! We need your help in the development and creation of a Logo for Contra Costa Justice for All (CC Justice for All), the new 501C3 sister organization to the Contra Costa County Bar Association! The mission for CC Justice for All is:

"Empowering Justice for All"

Our mission is to provide access to high-quality legal services and programs that support underserved individuals and communities, ensuring that justice is a fundamental right, not a privilege. Through advocacy, education, and community engagement, we strive to bridge the justice gap, protect civil liberties, and promote equality under the law.

Official Rules and Guidelines for Contra Costa Justice for All Logo Competition

Eligibility

The Logo Competition (the "Competition") is open to all participants, whether individuals or organizations.

Submission Guidelines

Logos submitted for the Competition must be original, creative, and should not infringe upon any third-party rights, including copyright or trademark.

Each participant may submit one or more logo designs for consideration. Each participant must clearly label their entry with their name, email address and/or phone number.

The logo will be used across multiple web platforms and must be flexible enough to use in multiple iterations of sizes and color formats. The winning logo will be easy to manipulate, resize, and transfer for all purposes of reproduction.

The logo's color profile must be CMYK (with a maximum of six colors) that can also be converted to black and white.

Competition entries must be submitted as a JPEG file. Other file types will not be considered during judging.

We will later request that the contest winner provide a scalable vector graphic format (EPS) version of their winning logo, with the file and assets packaged for delivery. Files must retain transparency. Type must be converted to outlines. All type should be large enough to be legible in smaller formats, such as for mugs or other merchandise.

CC Justice for All shall have the unrestricted right to use, modify, reproduce, distribute, and publicly display any and all submitted logos for any purpose, including but not limited to promotional, advertising, and marketing materials, both online and offline.

Ownership and Usage Rights

All logos submitted to the Competition, whether they are selected as winning entries or not, shall remain the exclusive property of CC Justice for All.

CC Justice for All shall have the right to use, modify, reproduce, distribute, and publicly display any and all submitted logos for any purpose, without the need for additional permission or compensation to participants.

In the event that a submitted logo is selected as a winning entry, the participant agrees to transfer all rights, including copyright, to CC Justice for All. CC Justice for All will have full ownership, control, and the right to register and protect the logo under its name.

Submission Details and Deadline

Entries may be emailed to: jiorns@cccba.org or sent by mail to: CC Justice for All, 2300 Clayton Road, Ste. 520, Concord, CA 94520

All logo submissions must be received by 5 p.m. on Friday, February 2, 2024. Entries received after this deadline will not be considered.

Judging and Selection

CC Justice for All will appoint a panel of judges to review all submissions and select the winning logos.

Judging will be based on creativity, originality, adherence to CC Justice for All's values and brand identity, and overall visual appeal.

Prize:

The Winner will receive two tickets to CCCBA's 90th Anniversary Gala and be recognized in all marketing platforms related to the announcement and unveiling of the logo including, but not limited to, the Gala event, social media, digital and print materials.

Winner Notification

Winners will be notified via email or other contact information provided during the submission process. If a winner cannot be reached within two weeks, an alternate winner may be selected.

Confidentiality

All submitted logos shall be treated with confidentiality. CC Justice for All will not disclose, share, or use any logos for purposes other than those specified in these terms and conditions.

Release of Claims

Participants release CC Justice for All from any claims, demands, or liabilities related to the usage or ownership of the submitted logos. This includes any claims for copyright infringement, misappropriation, or any other legal issues.

Acceptance of Terms

By participating in the Competition, participants confirm their understanding and acceptance of these terms and agree to abide by them throughout the Competition and beyond.

Contact Information

For questions or inquiries regarding the Competition, please contact Jody Iorns, Executive Director, at jiorns@cccba.org or 925-370-2548.

By entering this Competition, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and accepted the terms set forth in these Official Rules and Guidelines for the Logo Competition. CC Justice for All reserves the right to amend or modify these rules at any time and will communicate any changes to participants as necessary.